

September 18, 2020

Borough of Woodstown
25 West Avenue
Woodstown, New Jersey 08098

Attention: Cynthia Dalessio, Clerk (Via Email & Standard Mail)

**Reference: Receipt of Sealed Bids
 Colson Court Roadway Improvements
 Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
 S&A File No. W-112**

Dear Ms. Dalessio:

On Friday, September 18, 2020, at 10:00 A.M., sealed bids for the above referenced project were received and publicly opened at the office of Sickels & Associates, Inc. by Olivier Peña of Sickels & Associates, Inc.

The project (base bid w/ alternate) generally entails the installation of approximately 185 linear feet of 8 inch diameter C900 PVC water main, storm sewer improvements, milling of existing asphalt roadway, construction of a new asphalt roadway, curb, sidewalk, compliant handicap accessible ramps, signage, striping, and topsoil/hydroseeding.

Six (6) prospective bidders and one (1) project lead source company obtained bid documents for this project, from which the Borough received five (5) bid proposals. The apparent low bidder is Paving Plus LLC of Franklinville, New Jersey. The bid offered is in the amount of \$237,544.75 for the Base Bid, and \$6,455.00 for Alternate No. 1, for a total bid amount of \$244,009.75. The NJDOT allotment for this project is \$180,000.00.

During our preparation of the bid summary spreadsheet, we noted an error in WJV General Contractors, LLC's subtotal of Item No. 43 within their Base Bid. As such, this office has corrected the subtotal of Item No. 43 of WJV General Contractors, LLC's bid utilizing the contract quantities and the unit cost within their proposal. The miscalculated bid totals of WJV General Contractors, LLC's bid (see below) has been indicated in **red bold text**. The corrections have also been indicated in **red bold text** on the attached bid summary spreadsheet and red-lined on their bid proposal. It appears that these errors did not affect the order of the bids results.

Reference: **Receipt of Sealed Bids**
 Colson Court Roadway Improvements
 Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
 S&A File No. W-112

The following chart summarizes the bids submitted:

Bid	Paving Plus LLC	Landberg Construction LLC	R.E. Pierson Const. Co., Inc.	WJV General Contractors, LLC	Diamond Construction
Base Bid (NJDOT - Participating Items)	\$178,454.75	\$224,569.74	\$250,475.20	\$262,743.00	\$299,746.00
Base Bid-Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items)	\$59,100.00	\$38,200.00	\$44,800.00	\$62,115.00	\$62,250.00
Total Base Bid Amount	\$237,554.75	\$262,769.74	\$295,275.20	\$324,858.00	\$361,996.00
Alternate No. 1 Bid (NJDOT - Participating Items)	\$6,455.00	\$5,512.20	\$9,637.51	\$4,327.50	\$7,952.55
Total Base Bid & Alternate No. 1 Bid Amount	\$244,009.75	\$268,281.94	\$304,912.71	\$329,185.50	\$369,948.55

The Contractor is qualified to perform the work under this Contract. They have provided a list of projects currently under construction and those that have been completed of a similar nature to this Contract. Our office has completed work with this company recently and their work has been deemed acceptable.

We have reviewed the bid offered and find it to be in general conformance. It appears that the NJDOT participating items within the Base Bid are within the NJDOT allotment of \$180,000.00. As such, **based on the above, we recommend award of the bid to Paving Plus LLC in an amount not to exceed \$237,554.75 for the Base Bid, and \$6,455.00 for the Alternate No. 1 Bid for a total amount of \$244,009.75.** This recommendation is subject to the review of the Borough Solicitor and verification of funds by the Chief Financial Officer.

We respectfully request that this item be placed on the agenda for review and approval at the Mayor and Council meeting scheduled for September 22, 2020. It should be noted that we are returning the original bid documents for the Borough's records. By copy of this letter, we have forwarded copies of the bid forms and related documents to Adam Telsey, Esquire, Borough Solicitor for his review and comment. Subject to the award of the bid, the bid bonds can be returned to the respective bidders.

Page 3
September 18, 2020

**Reference: Receipt of Sealed Bids
 Colson Court Roadway Improvements
 Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
 S&A File No. W-112**

It should also be noted that upon the Borough's recommendation to award, three (3) original copies of the Resolution of Award should be sent to this office for submission to the Division of Local Aid and the Economic Development District Office for approval of the Department of Transportation.

If you have any questions or comments regarding the above matter, please feel free to contact our office at (856) 848-6800.

Very truly yours,

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC.



Erik K. Biermann, PE, CME
Senior Engineer

EKB/ddr

Enclosures

Copy To: Mayor & Council Members, w/enclosure (Via Standard Mail)
 Judson Moore, Certified Financial Officer, w/enclosure (Via Email Only)
 Donald Simons, Water System Operator, w/enclosure (Via Email Only)
 Frank Mitchell, Public Works Supervisor, w/enclosure (Via Email Only)
 Adam Telsey, Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enclosures (Via Email & Standard Mail)
 David Roché, Sickels & Associates, Inc., w/enclosure

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Colson Court Roadway Improvements
Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
File No. W-112
18-Sep-20

				Paving Plus LLC Franklinville, New Jersey		Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items)							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Cone	25	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
3	Drum	30	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
4	Construction Sign	275	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
7	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	165	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.65
8	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	165	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.65
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More	3,330	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 11,322.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,650.00
10	Tack Coat	375	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75
11	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	980	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.80
12	HMA, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	450	TON	\$ 91.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 39,600.00
13	HMA, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick	485	TON	\$ 89.00	\$ 43,165.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,225.00
14	Sawing & Sealing Joints In Hot Mix Asphalt	185	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Repair	35	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35
17	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	Concrete Vertical Curb	230	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00
19	Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	150	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	65	SY	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface (Insert)	4	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
22	Traffic Stripe, 4"	200	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,350.00
23	Traffic Marking	260	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,365.00
24	Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Support	10	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
25	Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Support	25	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
26	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	5	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
27	12" Cement Lined Ductile Iron Pipe (CLDIP), Class 56	180	LF	\$ 109.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00
28	Inlet, Type B	2	UNIT	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
29	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	2	UNIT	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
30	Doghouse Manhole, Storm Sewer	1	UNIT	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	Stormwater Curb Opening	2	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
32	RPM, Bi-Directional Lens, Blue	1	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
33	Preparation of Existing Soil	210	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10
34	Topsoil, 4" Thick	210	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00
35	Hydro-Seeding	210	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10
36	Temporary Inlet Protection (If & Where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 178,454.75		\$ 224,569.74
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items)							
37	As-Built Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
38	8" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), C900, DR18 (Complete)	185	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,425.00
39	8" Gate Valve	1	UNIT	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
40	4"x4" Wet Tap (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
41	4"x8" Reducer	1	UNIT	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
42	Connect to Existing 8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	3/4" Type K Copper Water Service (Complete)	2	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	8" Water Main Offset (Complete), If & Where Directed	1	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
45	Concrete Encasement (Complete)	20	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 59,100.00		\$ 38,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 237,554.75		\$ 262,769.74

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Colson Court Roadway Improvements
Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
File No. W-112

18-Sep-20

				Paving Plus LLC Franklinville, New Jersey		Landberg Construction LLC Dorothy, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID (NJDOT - Participating Items)							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
3	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	Preparation of Existing Soil	85	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85
5	Topsoil, 4" Thick	85	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00
6	Hydro-Seeding	85	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 6,455.00		\$ 5,512.20
BID SUMMARY							
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 178,454.75		\$ 224,569.74
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 59,100.00		\$ 38,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 237,554.75		\$ 262,769.74
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 6,455.00		\$ 5,512.20
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 244,009.75		\$ 268,281.94

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Colson Court Roadway Improvements
Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
File No. W-112
18-Sep-20

				R.E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc. Pilesgrove, New Jersey		WJV General Contractors, LLC Pedricktown, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items)							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Traffic Cone	25	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
3	Drum	30	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
4	Construction Sign	275	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	165	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00
8	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	165	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.65	\$ 6.00	\$ 990.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More	3,330	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,650.00
10	Tack Coat	375	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,837.50
11	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	980	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,840.00
12	HMA, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	450	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00
13	HMA, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick	485	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 58,200.00
14	Sawing & Sealing Joints In Hot Mix Asphalt	185	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 832.50
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Repair	35	SY	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00
17	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$ 172.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00
18	Concrete Vertical Curb	230	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,360.00
19	Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	150	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	65	SY	\$ 235.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,185.00
21	Detectable Warning Surface (Insert)	4	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	Traffic Stripe, 4"	200	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00
23	Traffic Marking	260	SF	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,248.00
24	Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Support	10	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
25	Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Support	25	SF	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
26	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	5	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	12" Cement Lined Ductile Iron Pipe (CLDIP), Class 56	180	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 68,040.00
28	Inlet, Type B	2	UNIT	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	2	UNIT	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	Doghouse Manhole, Storm Sewer	1	UNIT	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
31	Stormwater Curb Opening	2	UNIT	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
32	RPM, Bi-Directional Lens, Blue	1	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
33	Preparation of Existing Soil	210	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 315.00
34	Topsoil, 4" Thick	210	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00
35	Hydro-Seeding	210	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 420.00
36	Temporary Inlet Protection (If & Where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 250,475.20		\$ 262,743.00
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items)							
37	As-Built Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
38	8" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), C900, DR18 (Complete)	185	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,025.00
39	8" Gate Valve	1	UNIT	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
40	4"x4" Wet Tap (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
41	4"x8" Reducer	1	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00
42	Connect to Existing 8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	3/4" Type K Copper Water Service (Complete)	2	UNIT	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00
44	8" Water Main Offset (Complete), If & Where Directed	1	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
45	Concrete Encasement (Complete)	20	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 44,800.00		\$ 62,115.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 295,275.20		\$ 324,858.00

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Colson Court Roadway Improvements
Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
File No. W-112

18-Sep-20

				R.E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc. Pilesgrove, New Jersey		WJV General Contractors, LLC Pedricktown, New Jersey	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID (NJDOT - Participating Items)							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 17.55	\$ 877.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 148.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00
4	Preparation of Existing Soil	85	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 127.50
5	Topsoil, 4" Thick	85	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00
6	Hydro-Seeding	85	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 170.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 9,637.51		\$ 4,327.50
BID SUMMARY							
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 250,475.20		\$ 262,743.00
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 44,800.00		\$ 62,115.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 295,275.20		\$ 324,858.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 9,637.51		\$ 4,327.50
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 304,912.71		\$ 329,185.50

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Colson Court Roadway Improvements
Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
File No. W-112

18-Sep-20

				Diamond Construction Brick, New Jersey			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items)							
1	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
2	Traffic Cone	25	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25		\$ -
3	Drum	30	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30		\$ -
4	Construction Sign	275	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75		\$ -
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -
7	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	165	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.65		\$ -
8	Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	165	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.65		\$ -
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More	3,330	SY	\$ 11.25	\$ 37,462.50		\$ -
10	Tack Coat	375	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75		\$ -
11	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	980	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.80		\$ -
12	HMA, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick	450	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00		\$ -
13	HMA, 19M64, Base Course, 2" Thick	485	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,250.00		\$ -
14	Sawing & Sealing Joints In Hot Mix Asphalt	185	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.85		\$ -
15	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ -
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Repair	35	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00		\$ -
17	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,700.00		\$ -
18	Concrete Vertical Curb	230	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00		\$ -
19	Concrete Vertical Curb (If & Where Directed)	150	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	65	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00		\$ -
21	Detectable Warning Surface (Insert)	4	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
22	Traffic Stripe, 4"	200	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ -
23	Traffic Marking	260	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00		\$ -
24	Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Support	10	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
25	Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breakaway Support	25	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00		\$ -
26	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	5	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
27	12" Cement Lined Ductile Iron Pipe (CLDIP), Class 56	180	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00		\$ -
28	Inlet, Type B	2	UNIT	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
29	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	2	UNIT	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
30	Doghouse Manhole, Storm Sewer	1	UNIT	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
31	Stormwater Curb Opening	2	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
32	RPM, Bi-Directional Lens, Blue	1	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
33	Preparation of Existing Soil	210	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10		\$ -
34	Topsoil, 4" Thick	210	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10		\$ -
35	Hydro-Seeding	210	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10		\$ -
36	Temporary Inlet Protection (If & Where Directed)	4	UNIT	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.20		\$ -
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 299,746.00		\$ -
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items)							
37	As-Built Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ -
38	8" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC), C900, DR18 (Complete)	185	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00		\$ -
39	8" Gate Valve	1	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
40	4"x4" Wet Tap (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
41	4"x8" Reducer	1	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
42	Connect to Existing 8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe (Complete)	1	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
43	3/4" Type K Copper Water Service (Complete)	2	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
44	8" Water Main Offset (Complete), If & Where Directed	1	UNIT	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
45	Concrete Encasement (Complete)	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 62,250.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 361,996.00		\$ -

SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY

Colson Court Roadway Improvements
Borough of Woodstown, Salem County, New Jersey
File No. W-112

18-Sep-20

				Diamond Construction Brick, New Jersey			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID (NJDOT - Participating Items)							
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
2	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00		\$ -
3	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
4	Preparation of Existing Soil	85	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85		\$ -
5	Topsoil, 4" Thick	85	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85		\$ -
6	Hydro-Seeding	85	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85		\$ -
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 7,952.55		\$ -
BID SUMMARY							
BASE BID (NJDOT - Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 299,746.00		\$ -
BASE BID - Water Main Replacement (NJDOT - Non Participating Items) SUBTOTAL					\$ 62,250.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 361,996.00		\$ -
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 7,952.55		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID AMOUNT					\$ 369,948.55		\$ -